
产品料号 产品名称 设计师

图纸区：

材质：80g金东太空梭哑粉
成品尺寸：58*58mm
印刷：双面印刷，Pantone Cool Gray 11C）
成型方式：先风琴折再对折

要求：

模切走位≤±1mm

色相正确、印迹牢固、

套印准确、各色套印

不露杂色，套印误差≤ 0.3mm

符合环保标准，通过RoHS认证

切刀
压线
齿刀
开槽
半穿
粘合

比例 1:1

语音伴侣H1 海外说明书认证 Cindy
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Prevádzková frekvencia Bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz  

Maximálny výstupný výkon Bluetooth: ≤ 10dBm  
Prevádzková frekvencia Thread: 2405-2480MHz  

Maximálny výstupný výkon Thread: ≤ 10dBm  

Pri bežnom používaní tohto zariadenia by mala byťvzdialenosť medzi anténou a telom 
používateľa minimálne 0 mm.

Vyhlásenie EÚ o zhode

Týmto spoločnosť [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.] vyhlasuje, že rádiové 
zariadenie typu [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D]je v súlade so smernicou 

2014/53/EÚ.Informácie o batérii a označenie CE na obale sa vzťahujú na výrobok a batériu. 
Úplné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii na tejto internetovej adrese: 
https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Informácie o likvidácii a recyklácii OEEZ

Všetky výrobky označené týmto symbolom sú odpadom z elektrických a 
elektronických zariadení (OEEZ podľa smernice 2012/19/EÚ), ktoré by sa nemali 
miešať s netriedeným domovým odpadom. Namiesto toho by ste mali chrániť 
ľudské zdravie a životné prostredie tým, že odovzdáte odpadové zariadenie na 

určenom zbernom mieste na recykláciu odpadových elektrických a elektronických zariadení, 
ktoré určila vláda alebo miestne orgány. Správna likvidácia a recyklácia pomôžu predísť 
možným negatívnym dôsledkom na životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie.
Ďalšie informácie o umiestnení, ako aj podmienkach takýchto zberných miest získate od 
inštalatéra alebo miestnych orgánov.

EU REP. 
eVatmaster Consulting GmbH
Raiffeisenstraße 2 B11, 63110 Rodgau, Germany
contact@evatmaster.com

3. Hívja az ÁNTSZ-t a kezeléssel kapcsolatos információkért. Ha úgy gondolja, hogy az 
elemeket lenyelhették vagy a test bármely részébe helyezték, azonnal forduljon orvoshoz.

4. A nem újratölthető elemeket nem szabad újratölteni.
5. Ne erőltesse a kisütést, ne töltse újra, ne szerelje szét, ne melegítse fel (50℃ fölé) vagy ne 

égesse el. Ez sérülést okozhat a szellőzés, szivárgás vagy robbanás miatt, ami vegyi égési 
sérüléseket eredményezhet.

6. Győződjön meg arról, hogy az elemeket helyesen, a polaritásnak megfelelően (+ és -) szerelte 
be.

7. Ne keverje az új és régi elemeket, különböző márkákat vagy típusokat, például alkáli, 
szén-cink vagy újratölthető elemeket.

8. Távolítsa a készülékekből azokat az elemeket, amelyeket hosszabb ideig nem használ, majd 
helyezze el szelekítv hulladéktárolóba.

9. Az elemeket tartsa távol a gyermekektől. NE dobja az elemeket a háztartási 
hulladéktárolóba, és NE égesse el.

10. Az elemtartót mindig teljesen zárja le. Ha az elemtartó nem záródik biztonságosan, ne 
       használja a terméket, hanem vegye ki az elemet, és tartsa távol a gyerekektől.
11. A berendezés csak ≤ 2 m-es magasságban történő felszerelésre alkalmas.

EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
Ezennel a [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] kijelenti, hogy a [Voice Mate H1, 
AT-R01E / AT-R01D] típusú rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelvnek. 

A csomagoláson található elemre vonatkozó információk és a CE-jelölés a termékre és az 
elemre vonatkozik. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes 
címen érhető el: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Bluetooth működési frekvencia: 2402-2480MHz  
Bluetooth maximális kimeneti teljesítmény: ≤ 10dBm  
Thread működési frekvencia: 2405-2480MHz  
Thread maximális kimeneti teljesítmény: ≤ 10dBm  

Használat közben legalább 0 mm távolságban kell tartani az antenna és a felhasználó 
között.

1. Ez a termék nem játék, kérjük, tartsa távol a gyereketől.
2. Ez a termék kizárólag beltéri használatra készült. NEM használható párás környezetben 

vagy a szabadban.
3. Óvakodjon a nedvességtől, NE öntsön vizet vagy más folyadékot a termékre.
4. Ne helyezze ezt a terméket hőforrás közelébe.
5. Ne próbálja meg saját maga megjavítani a terméket. Minden javítást engedéllyel 

rendelkező személynek kell elvégeznie.
6. Ez a termék kizárólag háztartása kényelmének javítására és állapotjelzésekre szolgál. Ha a 

felhasználó megszegi a termék használati utasítását és ezt a figyelmeztetést, a gyártó nem 
vállal felelősséget az ebből eredő kockázatokért és vagyoni károkért.

1. A termék gombelemet tartalmaz (CR2450, 3V), Ha a gombelemet lenyeli, az mindössze 2 óra 
alatt súlyos belső égési sérüléseket okozhat, és halálhoz vezethet.

2. Ne nyelje le az elemet! Kémiai égési sérülés veszélye áll fenn! Még a használt elemek is 
súlyos sérülést vagy halált okozhatnak.

Figyelmeztetések

Vigyázat

HU

kormány vagy a helyi hatóságok által kijelölt, az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések 
hulladékának újrahasznosítására kijelölt gyűjtőpontokon adja le. A helyes ártalmatlanítás és 
újrahasznosítás segít megelőzni a környezetre és az emberi egészségre gyakorolt esetleges 
negatív következményeket.
Kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba a telepítővel vagy a helyi hatóságokkal a gyűjtőpontok helyéről, 
valamint azok feltételeiről és kondícióiról szóló további információkért.

Az ezzel a szimbólummal ellátott termékek elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezések hulladékai (WEEE a 2012/19/EU irányelv szerint), amelyeket nem 
szabad a válogatás nélküli háztartási hulladékkal keverni. Ehelyett az emberi 
egészséget és a környezetet úgy kell védenie, hogy a készülékhulladékot a 

Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékainak ártalmatlanítására 
és újrahasznosítására vonatkozó információk
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apparatuur inleveren bij een door de overheid of lokale autoriteiten aangewezen 
recyclingpunt voor afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur, om de gezondheid 
van de mens en het milieu te beschermen.De juiste verwijdering en recycling zullen de 
mogelijk negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid helpen voorkomen.
Neem contact op met de installateur of de lokale autoriteiten voor meer informatie over de 
locatie van deze inzamelpunten en de algemene voorwaarden.

3. Καλέστε ένα τοπικό κέντρο ελέγχου δηλητηριάσεων για πληροφορίες θεραπείας. Αν 
νομίζετε ότι οι μπαταρίες μπορεί να έχουν καταποθεί ή τοποθετηθεί μέσα σε 
οποιοδήποτε μέρος του σώματος, αναζητήστε αμέσως ιατρική βοήθεια.

4. Οι μη επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες δεν πρέπει να επαναφορτίζονται.
5. Μην κάνετε βίαιη εκφόρτιση, επαναφόρτιση, αποσυναρμολόγηση, θέρμανση πάνω από 

(50℃) ή αποτέφρωση. Κάτι τέτοιο μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε τραυματισμό λόγω εξαέρωσης, 
διαρροής ή έκρηξης με αποτέλεσμα χημικά εγκαύματα.

6. Εξασφαλίστε ότι οι μπαταρίες έχουν τοποθετηθεί σωστά σύμφωνα με την πολικότητα (+ 
και -).

7. Μην αναμειγνύετε παλιές και νέες μπαταρίες, διαφορετικές μάρκες ή τύπους μπαταριών, 
όπως αλκαλικές, άνθρακα-ψευδαργύρου ή επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες.

8. Απομακρύνετε και ανακυκλώστε ή απορρίψτε αμέσως τις μπαταρίες από τον εξοπλισμό 
που δεν χρησιμοποιείται για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς 
κανονισμούς.

9. Απομακρύνετε και ανακυκλώστε ή απορρίψτε αμέσως τις χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες 
σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς και κρατήστε τις μακριά από παιδιά. ΜΗΝ πετάτε 
τις μπαταρίες στα οικιακά σκουπίδια ή μην τις αποτεφρώνετε.

10. Πάντα να ασφαλίζετε πλήρως τη θήκη των μπαταριών. Εάν η θήκη των μπαταριών δεν 
       κλείνει με ασφάλεια, σταματήστε τη χρήση του προϊόντος, αφαιρέστε τις μπαταρίες και   
       κρατήστε τες μακριά από παιδιά.
11. Ο εξοπλισμός είναι κατάλληλος μόνο για τοποθέτηση σε ύψος ≤ 2 m.

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ
Με την παρούσα, η [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] δηλώνει ότι ο 
ραδιοεξοπλισμός τύπου [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D] συμμορφώνεται με 

την οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ.Οι πληροφορίες για την μπαταρία και το σήμα CE στη συσκευασία 
αφορούν το προϊόν και την μπαταρία. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι 
διαθέσιμο στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση στο διαδίκτυο: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Συχνότητα λειτουργίας Bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz  
Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Bluetooth: ≤ 10dBm  
Συχνότητα λειτουργίας Thread: 2405-2480MHz  
Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Thread: ≤ 10dBm  

Υπό κανονικές συνθήκες χρήσης, ο εξοπλισμός αυτός θα πρέπει να διατηρείται σε απόσταση 
τουλάχιστον 0 mm εκατοστών μεταξύ της κεραίας και του σώματος του χρήστη.

1. Το προϊόν περιέχει μια μπαταρία κερμάτων (CR2450, 3V), Εάν η μπαταρία 
κερμάτων/κουμπιών καταποθεί, μπορεί να προκαλέσει σοβαρά εσωτερικά εγκαύματα σε 
μόλις 2 ώρες και μπορεί να οδηγήσει στο θάνατο.

2. Μην καταπίνετε την μπαταρία, Κίνδυνος χημικών εγκαυμάτων, Ακόμη και οι 
χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες μπορεί να προκαλέσουν σοβαρό τραυματισμό ή θάνατο.

Προσοχή

1. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι, παρακαλούμε κρατήστε τα παιδιά μακριά από αυτό το 
προϊόν.

2. Αυτό το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί μόνο για χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους. ΜΗΝ το 
χρησιμοποιείτε σε υγρό περιβάλλον ή σε εξωτερικούς χώρους.

3. Προσέξτε την υγρασία, ΜΗΝ ρίχνετε νερό ή άλλα υγρά πάνω στο προϊόν.
4. Μην τοποθετείτε αυτό το προϊόν κοντά σε πηγή θερμότητας.
5. Μην επιχειρήσετε να επισκευάσετε το προϊόν μόνοι σας. Όλες οι επισκευές πρέπει να 

εκτελούνται από εξουσιοδοτημένο προσωπικό.
6. Αυτό το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί μόνο για τη βελτίωση της ευκολίας της οικιακής ζωής και 

για ειδοποιήσεις κατάστασης. Εάν ο χρήστης παραβιάσει τις οδηγίες χρήσης του 
προϊόντος και την παρούσα προειδοποίηση, ο κατασκευαστής δεν ευθύνεται για τυχόν 
κινδύνους και υλικές απώλειες που προκαλούνται από αυτό.

"Προειδοποιήσεις

EL

2. Niet inslikken van de batterij, gevaar voor chemische verbranding, zelfs gebruikte batterijen 
kunnen ernstige verwondingen of de dood veroorzaken.

3. Bel uw lokale poison control center voor informatie over de behandeling.Als u denkt dat de 
batterij kan worden ingeslikt of geplaatst in een deel van uw lichaam, onmiddellijk medische 
hulp inroepen.

4. Batterijen die niet kunnen worden opgeladen, kunnen niet worden opgeladen.
5. Niet met geweld ontladen, opladen, demonteren, verwarmen (50 graden) of verbranden.Dit 

kan schade veroorzaken door ventilatie, lekkage of explosie, wat kan leiden tot chemische 
brandwonden.

6. Zorg ervoor dat de batterij correct is geinstalleerd volgens de polariteit (+, -).
7. Combineer oude en nieuwe batterijen, batterijen van verschillende merken of types, zoals 

alkaline batterijen, koolstofzink batterijen of oplaadbare batterijen.
8. Voor apparaten die langdurig niet in gebruik zijn, demonteer en verwijder of verwijder de 

batterij onmiddellijk overeenkomstig de lokale regelgeving.
9. Gebruikte batterijen dienen onmiddellijk te worden verwijderd en hergebruikt of verwijderd 

te worden van kinderen, overeenkomstig de plaatselijke voorschriften.Plaats de batterijen 
niet in huishoudelijk afval of verbrand ze niet.

10. Altijd volledig vaste accubak.Als het batterijvak niet gesloten kan worden, stop dan met het 
       gebruik van dit product, verwijder de batterij en houd de batterij buiten bereik van kinderen.
11. Dit apparaat is alleen geschikt voor montage hoogtes tot 2m.

Eu-verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij wordt verklaard dat het [Lumi union technology LTD] 
radioapparaat-model [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D] voldoet aan richtlijn 

Bluetooth werkt met frequentie 2402-2480MHz
Maximaal uitgangsvermogen van bluetooth: < 10dBm
Thread werkt op frequentie :2405-2480MHz
Maximaal uitgangsvermogen: 10dBm

Bij normaal gebruik van deze apparatuur moet een afstand van minstens 0 mm worden 
bewaard tussen de antenne en het lichaam van de gebruiker.

Alle producten met dit logo zijn afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur (aeea in richtlijn 2012/19/EU) en mogen niet worden vermengd met 
ongesorteerd huishoudelijk afval.In plaats daarvan moet u uw afgedankte 

2014/53/EU.De batterijinformatie en de ce-markering op de verpakking zijn voor producten en 
batterijen.De volledige tekst van de conformiteitsverklaring beschikbaar op het volgende 
internetadres: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Informatie over de verwijdering en recycling van afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur

Voice Mate H1

1. This product is not a toy, please keep children away from this product.
2. This product is designed for indoor use only. Do NOT use in humid environments or outdoors.
3. Beware of moisture, do NOT spill water or other liquids onto the product.
4. Do not place this product near a heat source.
5. Do not attempt to repair the product by yourself. All repairs should be performed by 

authorized personnel.
6. This product is designed only for improving the convenience of household life, and for 

status notifications. If the user violates the product instructions and this warning, the 
manufacturer is not responsible for any risks and property losses caused thereby.

1. The product contains a coin battery (CR2450, 3V), If the coin / button cell battery is 
swallowed, it can cause severe internal burns in just 2 hours and can lead to death.

2. Do not ingest battery, Chemical Burn Hazard,Even used batteries may cause severe injury 
or death.

3. Call a local poison control center for treatment information.If you think batteries might 
have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate medical 
attention.

4. Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
5. Do not force discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above (50℃) or incinerate. Doing so 

may result in injury due to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.
6. Ensure the batteries are installed correctly according to polarity (+ and -).
7. Do not mix old and new batteries, different brands or types of batteries, such as alkaline, 

carbon-zinc, or rechargeable batteries.
8. Remove and immediately recycle or dispose ofbatteries from equipment not used for an 

extended periodof time according to local regulations.

Warnings

Caution

EU 9. Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of usedbatteries according to local regulations 
and keep awayfrom children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in householdtrash or Incinerate.

10. Always completely secure the battery compartment.If the battery compartment does not 
        close securely, stop using the product, remove the batteries, and keep themaway from children.
11. The equipment is only suitable for mounting atheights ≤ 2 m.

EU Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] declares that the radio equipment 
type [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D]are is in compliance with Directive 

2014/53/EU.The battery information and the CE mark on the package is for the product and the 
battery. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information
All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed with unsorted 
household waste. Instead, you should protect human health and the 
environment by handing over your waste equipment to a designated collection 

point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment, appointed by the 
government or local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent potential 
negative consequences to the environment and human health.
Please contact the installer or local authorities for more information about the location as 

well as terms and conditions of such collection points.

1. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet, veuillez tenir les enfants à l'écart de ce produit.
2. Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé à l'intérieur uniquement. Ne l'utilisez PAS dans des 

environnements humides ou à l'extérieur.
3. Attention à l'humidité, ne pas renverser d'eau ou d'autres liquides sur le produit.
4. Ne pas placer ce produit près d'une source de chaleur.
5. N'essayez pas de réparer le produit vous-même. Toutes les réparations doivent être 

effectuées par du personnel autorisé.
6. Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour améliorer la commodité de la vie domestique et 

pour les notifications d'état. Si l'utilisateur ne respecte pas les instructions du produit et 
cet avertissement, le fabricant n'est pas responsable des risques et des pertes matérielles 
qui en découlent."

1. Le produit contient une pile bouton (CR2450, 3V). Si la pile bouton est ingérée, elle peut 
causer de graves brûlures internes en seulement 2 heures et peut entraîner la mort.

2. Ne pas ingérer la pile, risque de brûlure chimique, même les piles usagées peuvent 
provoquer des blessures graves, voire mortelles.

Si vous pensez que des piles ont été avalées ou placées à l'intérieur d'une partie du corps, 
consultez immédiatement un médecin.

Avertissements

"Attention

FR

4. Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.
5. Ne pas les décharger de force, les recharger, les démonter, les chauffer à plus de 50℃ ou les 

incinérer. Vous risqueriez de vous blesser en raison d'un dégagement, d'une fuite ou d'une 
explosion entraînant des brûlures chimiques.

6. Assurez-vous que les piles sont installées correctement en respectant la polarité (+ et -).
7. Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et anciennes, des marques ou des types de piles différents, 

tels que des piles alcalines, des piles au carbone-zinc ou des piles rechargeables.
8. Enlever et recycler immédiatement ou mettre au rebut les piles des appareils non utilisés 

pendant une période prolongée, conformément aux réglementations locales.
9. Enlever et recycler ou éliminer immédiatement les piles usagées conformément aux 

réglementations locales et les tenir à l'écart des enfants. Ne PAS jeter les piles dans les 
ordures ménagères ni les incinérer.

10. Toujours fermer complètement le compartiment à piles. Si le compartiment à piles ne ferme 
        pas correctement, arrêtez d'utiliser le produit, retirez les piles et tenez-les éloignées des enfants.
11. L'appareil ne peut être monté qu'à des hauteurs ≤ 2 m.

Bluetooth Operation Frequency: 2402-2480MHz  
Bluetooth Maximum Output Power: ≤ 10dBm  
Thread Operation Frequency: 2405-2480MHz  
Thread Maximum Output Power: ≤ 10dBm  

Under normal use of condition, this equipment should be kept a separation distance of at 
least 0 mm between the antenna and the body of the user.

"Informations sur l'élimination et le recyclage des DEEE
Tous les produits portant ce symbole sont des déchets d'équipementsélectriques 
et électroniques (DEEE selon la directive 2012/19/UE) qui ne doivent pas être 
mélangés aux déchets ménagers non triés. Vous devez plutôt protéger la santé 
humaine et l'environnement en remettant vos déchets d'équipements à un point 

de collecte désigné pour le recyclage des déchets d'équipements électriques et 
électroniques, désigné par le gouvernement ou les autorités locales. Une mise au rebut et un 
recyclage corrects contribueront à prévenir les conséquences négatives potentielles pour 
l'environnement et la santé humaine.
Veuillez contacter l'installateur ou les autorités locales pour plus d'informations sur 
l'emplacement et les conditions de ces points de collecte".

Déclaration de conformité UE
Par la présente, [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] déclare que l'équipement 
radio de type [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D]est conforme à la directive 

2014/53/UE.Les informations relatives à la batterie et le marquage CE figurant sur l'emballage 
concernent le produit et la batterie. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est 
disponible à l'adresse internet suivante : https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Fréquence de fonctionnement Bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz  
Puissance de sortie maximale Bluetooth: ≤ 10dBm  
Fréquence de fonctionnement Thread: 2405-2480MHz  
Puissance de sortie maximale Thread: ≤ 10dBm  

Dans des conditions normales d'utilisation, cet équipement doit être maintenu à une 
distance d'au moins 0 mm entre l'antenne et le corps de l'utilisateur.
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Symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that this product 
may not be treated as household waste. Instead it shall be handed over 
to the applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and 
electronic.

FCC ID：2AKIT-ATR01
Federal Communications Commission (FCC) compliance statement:
1.This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
2.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment of and on, the user 
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 
is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

IC:22635-ATR01
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, 
Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device.
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES‐003.
This device complies with RSS‐247 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the condition 
that this device does not cause harmful interference.

The SAR limit of IC is 1.6W/kg over 1 gram of tissue for use against the body. The highest SAR 
value reported under this standard during product certification when properly worn on the 
body is 0.488W/kg, This device was tested for typical body-worn operations with the edge of 
the device kept 0mm from the body.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 
and any use of such marks by 【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】is under license. Other 
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Manufacturer: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian 
Avenue, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.
Online Customer Service: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Email: support@aqara.com

RF Exposure statement:
The SAR limit of FCC is 1.6W/kg over 1 gram of tissue for use against the body. The highest 
SAR value reported under this standard during product certification when properly worn on 
the body is 0.488W/kg, This device was tested for typical body-worn operations with the edge 
of the device kept 0mm from the body.
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La limite DAS de la CI est de 1,6 W / kg pour 1 gramme de tissu à utiliser contre le corps. La 
valeur SAR la plus élevée rapportée dans le cadre de cette norme lors de la certification 
du produit lorsque porté correctement sur le corps est de 0.488 W / kg, utilisez des 
accessoires qui maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre le corps de 
l'utilisateur et l'arrière de l'appareil.

Cet appareil, 
ses piles  se 
recyclent 
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La marque et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées appartenant à Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. et toute utilisation de ces marques par 【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】 est sous 

licence. Les autres marques et noms commerciaux appartiennent à leurs propriétaires 
respectifs.

Fabricant : Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresse : Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Service à la clientèle en ligne : [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Email : support@aqara.com

IC:22635-ATR01
Cet appareil est équipé d’un émetteur/récepteur dispensé d’autorisation, en conformité avec 
la « Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s License Exempt ». 
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire d'interférences;
(2) L'appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris celles susceptible d'en 
compromettre le fonctionnement.
Cet appareil numérique de la Classe B conforme à la norme NMB‐003 du Canada.
Cet appareil est conforme à la norme RSS ‐ 247 d'Industrie Canada. Le fonctionnement est 
soumis à la condition que cet appareil ne provoque pas d'interférences nuisibles.

"Déclaration d'exposition aux radiofréquences :
La limite de SAR de la FCC est de 1,6 W / kg sur 1 gramme de tissu pour une utilisation contre 
le corps. La valeur de SAR la plus élevée rapportée selon cette norme lors de la certification 
du produit lorsqu 'elle est correctement portée sur le corps est de 0.488 W / kg, Ce dispositif a 
été testé pour des opérations typiques de port du corps avec le bord de l'appareil maintenu à 
0 mm du corps.

Le symbole figurant sur le produit ou sur son emballage indique que ce 
produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit être 
remis au point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage des produits 
électriques et électroniques.

FCC ID：2AKIT-ATR01
Déclaration de conformité de la Federal Communications Commission (FCC) :
1. cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC.
Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences 
susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.
2 Les changements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable 
de la conformité peuvent annuler le droit de l'utilisateur à faire fonctionner l'équipement.

Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux 
appareils numériques de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces 

limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences 
nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre 
des fréquences radio et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut 
causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'y a aucune 
garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet 
équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui 
peut être déterminé en allumant et en éteignant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à 
essayer de corriger les interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
-Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception.
Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception. -Augmenter la séparation entre l'équipement 
et le récepteur.
-Brancher l'équipement dans une prise de courant sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le 
récepteur est branché.
-Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide."

1. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo, si prega di tenere i bambini lontani da questo prodotto.
2. Questo prodotto è progettato solo per l'uso in interni. NON utilizzare in ambienti umidi o 

all'aperto.
3. Attenzione all'umidità, NON versare acqua o altri liquidi sul prodotto.
4. Non posizionare questo prodotto vicino a una fonte di calore.
5. Non cercare di riparare il prodotto da solo. Tutte le riparazioni devono essere effettuate da 

personale autorizzato.
6. Questo prodotto è progettato solo per migliorare la comodità della vita domestica e per le 

notifiche di stato. Se l'utente viola le istruzioni del prodotto e questa avvertenza, il 
produttore non è responsabile per eventuali rischi e perdite di proprietà causate.

1. Il prodotto contiene una batteria a bottone (CR2450, 3V). Se la batteria a bottone viene 
inghiottita, può causare gravi ustioni interne in soli 2 ore e può portare alla morte.

2. Non ingerire la batteria, pericolo di ustioni chimiche. Anche le batterie usate possono 
causare gravi lesioni o la morte.

3. Chiamare immediatamente un centro antiveleni locale per informazioni sul trattamento. 
Se si pensa che le batterie siano state inghiottite o inserite in qualsiasi parte del corpo, 
cercare immediatamente assistenza medica.

4. Le batterie non ricaricabili non devono essere ricaricate.
5. Non forzare la scarica, la ricarica, lo smontaggio, il surriscaldamento oltre i (50℃) o 

l'incenerimento delle batterie. Ciò potrebbe causare lesioni a causa di fuoriuscite, perdite o 
esplosioni che provocano ustioni chimiche.

6. Assicurarsi che le batterie siano installate correttamente secondo la polarità (+ e -).
7. Non mescolare batterie vecchie e nuove, marche diverse o tipi di batterie, come alcaline, 

carbonio-zinco o ricaricabili.

Avvertenze

attenzione
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8. Rimuovere immediatamente e riciclare o smaltire le batterie dagli apparecchi non utilizzati 
per un lungo periodo di tempo secondo le normative locali.

9. Rimuovere immediatamente e riciclare o smaltire le batterie usate secondo le normative 
locali e tenerle lontane dai bambini. NON gettare le batterie nell'immondizia domestica o 
incenerirle.

10. Assicurarsi sempre che il vano batteria sia completamente chiuso. Se il vano batteria non si  
       chiude correttamente, smettere di utilizzare il prodotto, rimuovere le batterie e tenerle 
       lontane dai bambini.
11. L'attrezzatura è adatta solo per il montaggio a un'altezza ≤ 2 m.

Dichiarazione di conformità UE
Con la presente, [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] dichiara che il tipo di 
apparecchio radio [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D] è conforme alla Direttiva 

2014/53/UE. Le informazioni sulla batteria e il marchio CE sulla confezione si riferiscono al 
prodotto e alla batteria. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile 
all'indirizzo internet seguente: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Informazioni sulla smaltimento e riciclaggio WEEE
Tutti i prodotti che riportano questo simbolo sono rifiuti di apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche (WEEE come nella direttiva 2012/19/UE) che non 
devono essere mescolati con i rifiuti domestici non separati. Invece, è necessario 
proteggere la salute umana e l'ambiente consegnando le vostre apparecchiature 

obsolete presso un punto di raccolta designato per il riciclaggio dei rifiuti di apparecchiature 

Frequenza operativa Bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz  
Potenza massima di uscita Bluetooth: ≤ 10dBm  
Frequenza operativa Thread: 2405-2480MHz  
Potenza massima di uscita Thread: ≤ 10dBm  

In condizioni normali d'uso, questo apparecchio deve essere mantenuto a una distanza di 
separazione di almeno 0 mm tra l'antenna e il corpo dell'utente.

11 12

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA
Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

Separa le componenti e conferiscile in modo corretto.

PAP 21 PAP 22

Carta Carta Plastica

CPE 7

Neto

PAP 21

Carta

Scatola Manuale Borsa

Il marchio denominativo e i loghi Bluetooth® sono marchi registrati di proprietà di Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc. e l'uso di tali marchi da parte di 【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】è concesso in 
licenza. Altri marchi commerciali e nomi commerciali appartengono ai rispettivi proprietari.

Il simbolo presente sul prodotto o sulla sua confezione indica che 
questo prodotto non può essere considerato un rifiuto domestico. 
Invece, deve essere consegnato al punto di raccolta appropriato per il 
riciclaggio delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

elettriche ed elettroniche, designato dal governo o dalle autorità locali. Uno smaltimento e 
riciclaggio corretti contribuiranno a prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative sull'ambiente 
e sulla salute umana.
Per maggiori informazioni sulla posizione e sulle condizioni dei punti di raccolta, si prega di 
contattare l'installatore o le autorità locali.
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4. Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht wieder aufgeladen werden.
5. Die Batterien dürfen nicht gewaltsam entladen, aufgeladen, zerlegt, über 50℃ erhitzt oder 

verbrannt werden. Andernfalls besteht Verletzungsgefahr durch Entgasung, Auslaufen oder 
Explosion, die zu chemischen Verbrennungen führen kann.

6. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Batterien entsprechend der Polarität (+ und -) richtig eingesetzt 
sind.

7. Mischen Sie nicht alte und neue Batterien, verschiedene Marken oder Batterietypen, wie 
Alkali-, Kohle-Zink- oder wiederaufladbare Batterien.

8. Batterien aus Geräten, die über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht benutzt werden, 
herausnehmen und sofort recyceln oder gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgen.

9. Entfernen Sie verbrauchte Batterien und recyceln oder entsorgen Sie diese sofort 
entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften und halten Sie sie von Kindern fern. Entsorgen Sie 
Batterien NICHT im Hausmüll oder in der Müllverbrennung.

10. Sichern Sie das Batteriefach immer vollständig. Wenn das Batteriefach nicht sicher 
        verschlossen ist, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mehr, nehmen Sie die Batterien heraus 
        und halten Sie es von Kindern fern.
11. Das Gerät ist nur für Montagehöhen ≤ 2 m geeignet.

"EU-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd], dass das Funkgerät vom Typ 
[Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D] der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Die 

Batterieinformationen und die CE-Kennzeichnung auf der Verpackung beziehen sich auf das 
Produkt und die Batterie. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der 
folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/"

Bluetooth-Betriebsfrequenz: 2402-2480MHz  
Maximale Bluetooth-Ausgangsleistung: ≤ 10dBm  
Thread-Betriebsfrequenz: 2405-2480MHz  
Maximale Thread-Ausgangsleistung: ≤ 10dBm  

Unter normalen Betriebsbedingungen von diesem Gerät sollte ein Abstand von mindestens 
0 mm zwischen der Antenne und dem Körper des Benutzers eingehalten werden. 

Hersteller: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresse: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Online Kundenservice: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-Mail: support@aqara.com

1. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug, bitte halten Sie Kinder von diesem Produkt fern.
2. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen bestimmt. Verwenden Sie es 

NICHT in feuchten Umgebungen oder im Freien.
3. Schützen Sie es vor Feuchtigkeit, schütten Sie KEIN Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten auf 

das Produkt.
4. Stellen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle auf.
5. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu reparieren. Alle Reparaturen sollten nur von 

autorisiertem Personal durchgeführt werden.
6. Dieses Produkt dient nur der Verbesserung der Bequemlichkeit des Haushaltslebens und 

deren Statusmeldungen . Wenn der Benutzer gegen die Produktanweisungen und diesem 
Warnhinweis verstößt, ist der Hersteller nicht für die dadurch verursachten Risiken und 
Sachschäden verantwortlich.

1. Das Produkt enthält eine Knopfzelle (CR2450, 3V). Wenn die Knopfzelle verschluckt wird, kann 
sie in nur 2 Stunden schwere innere Verbrennungen verursachen und zum Tod fühen.

2. Batterie nicht verschlucken, Verätzungsgefahr, auch gebrauchte Batterien können schwere 
Verletzungen oder den Tod verursachen.

3. Rufen Sie eine örtliche Giftnotrufzentrale an, um Informationen zur Behandlung zu 
erhalten.Wenn Sie glauben, dass Batterien verschluckt oder in einen Körperteil eingedrungen 
sein könnten, suchen Sie sofort einen Arzt auf.

Warnhinweise

Warnung

DE
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Entsorgung von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten
Das Symbol auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung bedeutet, dass das Produkt 
einer getrennten Entsorgung für elektrische und elektronische Geräte zugeführt 
werden muss und nicht über den normalen Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden 
darf. Bitte entnehmen Sie Batterien und Lampen, die nicht vom Gerät 

umschlossen sind, vor der Abgabe aus dem Gerät und entsorgen diese über die offiziellen 
Sammelstellen für Batterien und Lampen.
Beim Kauf eines neuen Elektrogerätes können Sie beim Vertreiber ein gleichartiges Altgerät 
unentgeltlich zurückgeben. Elektrogeräte mit einer Kantenlänge von maximal 25 cm können 
unentgeltlich bei Vertreibern von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten mit einer Verkaufsfläche 
von mindestens 400 m² sowie größeren Supermärkten abgegeben werden, ohne dass ein 
Neugerät erworben werden muss. Größere Elektrogeräte können kostenlos bei kommunalen 
Wertstoffhöfen abgegeben werden.
Durch die korrekte Entsorgung tragen Sie dazu bei, negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt 
und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden, die durch unsachgemäße Entsorgung und 
Behandlung von Elektroaltgeräten entstehen können.
Bitte löschen Sie sämtliche personenbezogenen Daten auf dem Gerät, bevor Sie es entsorgen.
Für weitere Informationen kontaktieren sie bitte Ihre Kommunalverwaltung, Ihren örtlichen 
Abfallentsorger oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

Das Symbol auf dem Produkt oder seiner Verpackung weist darauf hin, 
dass dieses Produkt nicht als Haushaltsabfall behandelt werden darf. 
Stattdessen ist es bei der zuständigen Sammelstelle für Recycling von 
elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten abzugeben.
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     causar lesiones graves o la muerte.
3. Llame a un centro de control de envenenamiento local para obtener información sobre el 

tratamiento. Si cree que las baterías pueden haber sido ingeridas o colocadas dentro de
     cualquier parte del cuerpo, busque atención médica inmediata.
4. Las pilas no recargables no deben recargarse.
5. No fuerce la descarga, recarga, desmonte, caliente por encima de (50º C) ni la incinere. De lo 

contrario, podrían producirse lesiones debidas a fugas o explosiones que provoquen 
quemaduras químicas.

6. Asegúrese de que las pilas están instaladas correctamente según la polaridad (+ y -).
7. No mezcle pilas nuevas y usadas, ni pilas de marcas o tipos diferentes, como pilas alcalinas, 

de carbono-zinc o recargables.
8. Retire e inmediatamente recicle o deseche las pilas de los equipos que no haya utilizado 

durante un largo periodo de tiempo de acuerdo con la normativa local.
9. Retire e inmediatamente recicle o deseche las baterías usadas de acuerdo con la normativa 

local y manténgalas alejadas de los niños. NO tire las pilas a la basura ni las incinere.
10. Si el compartimento de las pilas no está bien cerrado, deje de utilizar el producto, extraiga 
       las pilas y manténgalas alejadas de los niños.
11. El equipo sólo es adecuado para alturas de montaje ≤ 2 m.

Die Bluetooth®-Wortmarke und -Logos sind eingetragene Marken im Besitz von Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. und jede Verwendung dieser Marken durch 【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】 erfolgt 
unter Lizenz. Andere Marken und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum der jeweiligen Inhaber.

Produttore: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd
Indirizzo: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Servizio Clienti Online: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Email: support@aqara.com

1. Este producto no es un juguete, por favor mantenga a los niños alejados de este producto.
2. Este producto está diseñado sólo para uso en interiores. NO lo utilice en ambientes 

húmedos o al aire libre.
3. Tenga cuidado con la humedad, NO derrame agua u otros líquidos sobre el producto.
4. No coloque este producto cerca de una fuente de calor.
5. No intente reparar el producto usted mismo. Todas las reparaciones deben ser realizadas 

por personal autorizado.
6. Este producto está diseñado únicamente para mejorar la comodidad de la vida doméstica 

y para notificaciones de estado. Si el usuario infringe las instrucciones del producto y esta 
advertencia, el fabricante no se hace responsable de los riesgos y pérdidas materiales 
causados por ello.

1. El producto contiene una pila tipo botón (CR2450, 3V), Si se ingiere la pila tipo botón / botón, 
puede causar graves quemaduras internas en sólo 2 horas y puede collevar la muerte.

2. No ingiera la batería, peligros de quemaduras químicas, incluso las baterías usadas pueden

"Advertencias

Precaución

ES
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"Declaración de conformidad de la UE
Por la presente, [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] declara que el equipo de 
radio tipo [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D] es conforme con la Directiva 

2014/53/UE. La información sobre la batería y la marca CE que figuran en el embalaje 
corresponden al producto y a la batería. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de 

Frecuencia de operación Bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz  
Potencia máxima de salida Bluetooth: ≤ 10dBm  
Frecuencia de operación Thread: 2405-2480MHz  
Potencia máxima de salida Thread: ≤ 10dBm  

En condiciones normales de uso, este equipo debe mantenerse a una distancia de 
separación de al menos 0 mm entre la antena y el cuerpo del usuario.

18 2019 21
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1. Produkt zawiera baterię pastylkową (CR2450, 3V), połknięcie baterii pastylkowej / guzikowej 
może spowodować poważne oparzenia wewnętrzne w ciągu zaledwie 2 godzin i doprowadzić 
do śmierci.

2. Nie połykać baterii, zagrożenie poparzeniem chemicznym, nawet zużyte baterie mogą 
spowodować poważne obrażenia lub śmierć.

3. Zadzwoń do lokalnego centrum kontroli zatruć w celu uzyskania informacji na temat 
leczenia. Jeśli uważasz, że baterie mogły zostać połknięte lub umieszczone w jakiejkolwiek 
części ciała, natychmiast skontaktuj się z lekarzem.

4. Nieładowalne baterie nie mogą być ponownie ładowane.
5. Nie rozładowywać, nie ładować, nie demontować, nie podgrzewać powyżej (50℃) ani nie 

spalać. Może to spowodować obrażenia w wyniku odpowietrzenia, wycieku lub wybuchu 
skutkującego oparzeniami chemicznymi.

6. Upewnij się, że baterie są prawidłowo zainstalowane zgodnie z biegunowością (+ i -).
7. Nie mieszaj starych i nowych baterii, baterii różnych marek lub typów, takich jak baterie 

alkaliczne, węglowo-cynkowe lub akumulatorki.
8. Wyjmij i natychmiast poddaj recyklingowi lub zutylizuj baterie z urządzeń nieużywanych 

przez dłuższy czas zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
9.  Wyjmij i natychmiast poddaj recyklingowi lub zutylizuj zużyte baterie zgodnie z lokalnymi

Uwaga

1. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką, należy trzymać dzieci z dala od produktu.

Ostrzeżenia
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1. Výrobek obsahuje mincovou baterii (CR2450, 3V), pokud dojde ke spolknutí mincové / 
knoflíkové baterie, může způsobit těžké vnitřní popáleniny během pouhých 2 hodin a může 
vést ke smrti.

2. Baterii nepozřete, hrozí nebezpečí chemického popálení, i použité baterie mohou způsobit 
vážné zranění nebo smrt.

3. Zavolejte na místní toxikologické středisko, kde vám poskytnou informace o léčbě. 3. Pokud 
se domníváte, že mohlo dojít ke spolknutí baterií nebo k jejich umístění do jakékoliv části 
těla, okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.

4. Nedobíjecí baterie se nesmí znovu nabíjet.
5. Baterie násilně nevybíjejte, nenabíjejte, nerozebírejte, nezahřívejte nad (50 ℃) ani nespalujte. 

Pokud tak učiníte, může dojít ke zranění v důsledku odvětrání, úniku nebo výbuchu s 
následkem chemických popálenin.

6. Ujistěte se, že jsou baterie správně nainstalovány podle polarity (+ a -).
7. Nemíchejte staré a nové baterie, baterie různých značek nebo typů, jako jsou alkalické, 

uhlíko-zinkové nebo dobíjecí baterie.
8. Baterie ze zařízení, které se delší dobu nepoužívají, vyjměte a ihned recyklujte nebo 

zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy.
9. Vyjměte a okamžitě recyklujte nebo zlikvidujte použité baterie podle místních předpisů a 

uchovávejte je mimo dosah dětí. Baterie NEvyhazujte do domácího odpadu ani je nespalujte.
10. Vždy zcela zajistěte přihrádku na baterie. pokud se přihrádka na baterie bezpečně 
       neuzavře, přestaňte výrobek používat, vyjměte baterie a držte je mimo dosah dětí.
11. Zařízení je vhodné pouze pro montáž ve výškách ≤ 2 m.

Výstraha

1. Tento výrobek není hračka, držte prosím děti od tohoto výrobku dál.
2. Tento výrobek je určen pouze pro vnitřní použití. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE jej ve vlhkém prostředí 

ani ve venkovním prostředí.
3. Pozor na vlhkost, na výrobek NELEJTE vodu ani jiné tekutiny.

Varování
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EU prohlášení o shodě
Společnost [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.] tímto prohlašuje, že rádiové 
zařízení typu [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D] je v souladu se směrnicí 

2014/53/EU.Informace o baterii a označení CE na obalu se týkají výrobku a baterie. Úplné znění 
EU prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na této internetové adrese: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/.

Informace o likvidaci a recyklaci OEEZ

Všechny výrobky označené tímto symbolem jsou odpadní elektrická a 
elektronická zařízení (OEEZ podle směrnice 2012/19/EU), která by se neměla 
míchat s netříděným domovním odpadem. Místo toho byste měli chránit lidské 
zdraví a životní prostředí a odevzdat odpadní zařízení na určeném sběrném místě 

Provozní frekvence Bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz  
Maximální výstupní výkon Bluetooth: ≤ 10dBm  
Provozní frekvence Thread: 2405-2480MHz  
Maximální výstupní výkon Thread: ≤ 10dBm  

Při běžném používání tohoto zařízení by měla být vzdálenost mezi anténou a tělem 
uživatele minimálně 0 mm.

pro recyklaci odpadních elektrických a elektronických zařízení, které určí vláda nebo místní 
úřady. Správná likvidace a recyklace pomůže zabránit možným negativním důsledkům pro 
životní prostředí a lidské zdraví.
Další informace o umístění i podmínkách těchto sběrných míst získáte od instalatéra nebo 
místních úřadů.

Symbol na výrobku nebo na jeho obalu označuje, že s tímto výrobkem 
nelze nakládat jako s domovním odpadem. Místo toho musí být 
odevzdán na příslušném sběrném místě pro recyklaci elektrických a 
elektronických zařízení.

1. Výrobok obsahuje mincovú batériu (CR2450, 3V), ak je mincová / gombíková batéria 
prehltnutá, môže spôsobiť vážne vnútorné popáleniny už za 2 hodiny a môže viesť k smrti.

2. Batériu neprehĺtajte, Nebezpečenstvo chemického popálenia, aj použité batérie môžu 
spôsobiť vážne zranenie alebo smrť.

3. Zavolajte miestne toxikologické centrum, kde vám poskytnú informácie o liečbe. ak si 
myslíte, že batérie mohli byť prehltnuté alebo umiestnené v ktorejkoľvek časti tela, okamžite 
vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc.

4. Nedobíjateľné batérie sa nesmú nabíjať.
5. Batérie násilne nevybíjajte, nenabíjajte, nerozoberajte, nezahrievajte nad (50 ℃) ani 

nespaľujte. Ak tak urobíte, môže dôjsť k zraneniu v dôsledku odvetrania, úniku alebo 
explózie, čo môže mať za následok chemické popáleniny.

6. Uistite sa, že sú batérie nainštalované správne podľa polarity (+ a -).
7. Nemiešajte staré a nové batérie, rôzne značky alebo typy batérií, ako sú alkalické, 

uhlíkovo-zinkové alebo nabíjateľné batérie.
8. Batérie zo zariadení, ktoré sa dlhší čas nepoužívajú, vyberte a okamžite recyklujte alebo 

zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi.
9. Vyberte a okamžite recyklujte alebo zlikvidujte použité batérie podľa miestnych predpisov a 

uchovávajte ich mimo dosahu detí. Batérie NEvyhadzujte do domáceho odpadu ani 
nespaľujte.

10. Vždy úplne zabezpečte priehradku na batérie. ak sa priehradka na batérie bezpečne 
       nezatvorí, prestaňte výrobok používať, vyberte batérie a držte ich mimo dosahu detí.
11. Zariadenie je vhodné len na montáž vo výškach ≤ 2 m.

Výstraha

1. Tento výrobok nie je hračka, držte prosím deti od tohto výrobku ďalej.
2. Tento výrobok je určený len na použitie v interiéri. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ho vo vlhkom prostredí 

ani vo vonkajšom prostredí.
3. Pozor na vlhkosť, na výrobok NELEJTE vodu ani iné tekutiny.
4. Neumiestňujte tento výrobok do blízkosti zdroja tepla.
5. Nepokúšajte sa výrobok opravovať svojpomocne. Všetky opravy by mal vykonávať 

autorizovaný personál.
6. Tento výrobok je určený len na zlepšenie pohodlia života v domácnosti a na oznamovanie 

stavu. Ak používateľ poruší pokyny k výrobku a toto upozornenie, výrobca nezodpovedá za 
žiadne riziká a majetkové straty tým spôsobené.

Upozornenia
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     przepisami i trzymaj z dala od dzieci. Baterii NIE należy wyrzucać do śmieci domowych ani 
spalać.

10. Zawsze całkowicie zabezpieczaj komorę baterii. Jeśli komora baterii nie zamyka się 
bezpiecznie, przestań używać produktu, wyjmij baterie i trzymaj je z dala od dzieci.

11. Urządzenie nadaje się wyłącznie do montażu na wysokości ≤ 2 m.

"Deklaracja zgodności UE
Niniejszym [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] oświadcza, że urządzenie 
radiowe typu [Voice Mate H1, AT-R01E / AT-R01D] jest zgodne z dyrektywą 

2014/53/UE. Informacje dotyczące akumulatora i znak CE na opakowaniu dotyczą produktu i 
akumulatora. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem 
internetowym: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/".

Informacje dotyczące utylizacji i recyklingu WEEE
Wszystkie produkty oznaczone tym symbolem są zużytym sprzętem 
elektrycznym i elektronicznym (WEEE zgodnie z dyrektywą 2012/19/UE), którego 
nie należy mieszać z niesortowanymi odpadami domowymi. Zamiast tego należy 
chronić zdrowie ludzkie i środowisko, przekazując zużyty sprzęt do 

Częstotliwość pracy Bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz  
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa Bluetooth: ≤ 10dBm  
Częstotliwość pracy Thread: 2405-2480MHz  
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa Thread: ≤ 10dBm  

W normalnych warunkach użytkowania, urządzenie powinno znajdować się w odległości 
co najmniej 0 mm między anteną a ciałem użytkownika.

wyznaczonego przez rząd lub władze lokalne punktu zbiórki zajmującego się recyklingiem 
zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego. Prawidłowa utylizacja i recykling pomogą 
zapobiec potencjalnym negatywnym konsekwencjom dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzkiego.
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat lokalizacji oraz warunków korzystania z takich 
punktów zbiórki, należy skontaktować się z instalatorem lub lokalnymi władzami.
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1. 本製品はおもちゃではありません。お子様を本製品に近づけないでください。2. 本製品は屋内専用です。湿度の高い場所や屋外では使用しないでください。3. 湿気に注意し、本製品に水やその他液体をこぼさないでください。4. 本製品を熱源の近くに置かないでください。通常の換気ができる場所以外では使用しないでください。5. 本製品をご自身で修理しないでください。修理はすべて認定された専門家が行ってください。6.本製品は家庭生活でのエンターテインメント・利便性を向上させ、デバイスの状態を通知する目的にのみ適しています。使用者が本製品の使用指示に違反した場合、製造元はいかなる危険および物的損失に対し責任を負いません。 
製造元：Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.住所：Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.カスタマーサポート：[www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)メールアドレス：support@aqara.com

警告

1.コイン電池(CR2450、3V)を搭載しています。コイン/ボタンバッテリーを飲み込むと、2時間以内に深刻な内部やけどを負い、死亡することもあります。2.電池を飲み込まないでください。化学やけどの危険があり、使用しているバッテリーで大怪我や死に至ることもあります。3.バッテリーが飲み込まれたり、体の一部に挿入された場合は、直ちに医療処置を受けてください。治療情報は地域毒物管理センターまでお願いします。4.再充電できない電池は再充電しません。5.強制的に放電、充電、分解、50℃以上の熱にさらされたり、焼却しないでください。このような行為は、換気、漏洩、爆発によって化学的やけどを引き起こす可能性があります。6.電池を極盛(+と-)に合うように正しく取り付けてください。

#注意します

제조사 정보:
제조사:선전 뤼미 롄촹 과학기술 유한회사
주소:심천시 남산구 도원거리 복광지역사회 류선대로 3370호 남산지원 숭원단지 1 빌딩 801-804
온라인 콜:[www.aqara.com/support] (http://www.aqara.com/support)
이메일:support@aqara.com
400-990-7930

1. 이 제품은 장난감이 아닙니다. 아이들이 이 제품에 접근하지 못하게 하십시오.
2. 이 제품은 실내 사용 전용으로 설계되었습니다. 습기가 많은 환경이나 실외에서는 사용하지 

마십시오.
3. 습기에 주의하고 물이나 기타 액체를 제품에 쏟지 마십시오.
4. 이 제품을 열원 근처에 두지 마십시오. 정상적인 환기가 없는 밀폐된 공간에 두지 마십시오.
5. 이 제품을 스스로 수리하려고 하지 마십시오. 모든 수리는 공인된 전문가에 의해 수행되어야 

합니다.
6. 이 제품은 가정 생활의 오락, 편리성 향상 및 장치 상태 알림 용도로만 적합합니다. 사용자가 

제품 사용 지침을 위반할 경우, 제조업체는 어떠한 위험이나 재산 손실에 대해 책임지지 
않습니다.

1. 이 제품에는 코인 배터리(CR2450, 3V)가 포함되어 있습니다. 코인/버튼 셀 배터리를 삼킬 경우 
2시간 만에 심각한 내부 화상을 입을 수 있으며, 사망에 이를 수 있습니다.

경고

# 주의
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2. 배터리를 삼키지 마십시오. 화학 화상 위험이 있으며, 사용된 배터리도 심각한 부상이나 사망을 
초래할 수 있습니다.

3. 배터리가 삼켜졌거나 신체의 일부에 삽입되었다고 생각되면 즉시 의료 도움을 받으십시오. 
치료 정보는 지역 독극물 관리 센터에 문의하십시오.

4. 재충전할 수 없는 배터리는 재충전하지 마십시오.
5. 강제로 방전, 재충전, 분해하거나 50℃ 이상의 열에 노출시키거나 소각하지 마십시오. 이러한 

행위는 환기, 누출 또는 폭발로 인한 화학 화상을 초래할 수 있습니다.
6. 배터리를 극성(+와 -)에 맞게 올바르게 설치하십시오.
7. 오래된 배터리와 새 배터리, 다른 브랜드 또는 종류의 배터리(알칼라인, 탄소-아연, 재충전 가능 

배터리 등)를 혼용하지 마십시오.
8. 장기간 사용하지 않는 장비에서 배터리를 제거하고 즉시 재활용하거나 지역 규정에 따라 

처리하십시오.
9. 사용한 배터리를 즉시 재활용하거나 지역 규정에 따라 처리하고 어린이의 손이 닿지 않도록 

하십시오. 배터리를 가정 쓰레기로 처리하거나 소각하지 마십시오.
10. 항상 배터리 구획을 완전히 고정하십시오. 배터리 구획이 제대로 닫히지 않으면 제품 사용을 

중지하고 배터리를 제거하며 어린이의 손이 닿지 않도록 하십시오.
11. 이 장비는 높이 ≤ 2m에만 설치할 수 있습니다.

7.古い電池と新しい電池、その他のブランドや種類の電池(例えばアルミニウム、炭素亜鉛、再充電電池など)を混用しないでください。8.長期間遊休している設備から電池を取り除き、直ちに回収するか、地域の規定によって処理します。9.使用した電池はすぐに再利用するか、地域の規定に従って処分し、子供に触らせないようにします。電池を家庭ゴミとして処理したり焼却したりしないでください。10.バッテリーエリアは常に完全に固定します。バッテリーブロックが正常に切れない      場合は、製品の使用を中止し、バッテリーを取り除き、子供に触らせないようにし      ます。11.この装置の高さ≦2メートルです。

PAP
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1. 該產品不是玩具，請讓孩子遠離該產品。2. 該產品僅用於室內使用。 不要在潮濕的環境或戶外使用。3. 當心濕氣，不要將水或其他液體灑到產品上。4. 不要將該產品放在熱源附近。5. 不要嘗試自己修理產品。所有維修都應由授權人員進行。6. 該產品僅旨在改善家庭生活的便利性和狀態通知。如果用戶違反了產品說明和此警告，則製造商對造成的任何風險和財產損失概不負責。

1. 如果更換的電池類型不正確，則有爆炸風險。2. 按照說明處理用過的電池。3. 請勿攝入電池，有化學灼傷危險。4. 本產品包含紐扣電池。 如果硬幣/紐扣電池被吞食，可能會在2小時內造成嚴重的內部燒傷，並可能導致死亡。5. 將新電池和舊電池遠離兒童。6. 如果電池倉沒有安全關閉，請停止使用本產品並遠離兒童。7. 如果您認為電池可能被吞入或放置在身體任何部位，請立即就醫。8. 將電池放入火中或熱爐中，或機械壓碎或切割電池，可能導致爆炸。9. 將電池置於極端高溫的周圍環境中，可能導致爆炸或易燃液體或氣體洩漏。

警告

註意

繁

正面

反面

Slovní značka a loga Bluetooth® jsou registrované ochranné známky společnosti Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc. a jakékoli použití těchto značek společností 【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】 

podléhá licenci. Ostatní ochranné známky a obchodní názvy patří příslušným vlastníkům.

Výrobce: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresa: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Zákaznický servis online: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com

Het symbool op het product of de verpakking geeft aan dat dit product 
niet als huishoudelijk afval mag worden behandeld.In plaats daarvan 
moet het worden overgedragen aan de toepasselijke inzamelpunten 
voor elektrische en elektronische producten.

Het tekstlogo en logo van Bluetooth® zijn Bluetooth SIG, Inc.Het geregistreerde handelsmerk 
van het eigendom, 【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】voor elk gebruik van dergelijke 
tekens is toegestaan.Andere handelsmerken en handelsnamen zijn handelsmerken en 
handelsnamen van hun respectievelijke eigenaren.

Fabrikant :Lumi union technology co., LTD
Adres: 801-804 hall, 1 nanshan iPark chong wen garden, no. 3370 fuguang community liu xian 
avenue, nanshan taoyuan district, shenzhen, china
Online klantenservice: [www.aqara.com/support (http://www.aqara.com/support]
E-mail :support@aqara.com

Symbol na produkcie lub na jego opakowaniu wskazuje, że produkt ten 
nie może być traktowany jako odpad domowy. Zamiast tego należy go 
przekazać do odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu urządzeń 
elektrycznych i elektronicznych.

Znak słowny i logo Bluetooth® są zastrzeżonymi znakami towarowymi należącymi do 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. i jakiekolwiek użycie tych znaków przez 【Lumi United Technology Co., 
Ltd.】 odbywa się na podstawie licencji. Inne znaki towarowe i nazwy handlowe należą do ich 
odpowiednich właścicieli.

Producent: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adres:Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Obsługa klienta online: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com

Κατασκευαστής: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Διεύθυνση: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian 
Avenue, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Ηλεκτρονική εξυπηρέτηση πελατών: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: support@aqara.com

Το λεκτικό σήμα και τα λογότυπα Bluetooth® είναι κατατεθειμένα εμπορικά σήματα που 
ανήκουν στην Bluetooth SIG, Inc. και οποιαδήποτε χρήση των εν λόγω σημάτων από την 
【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】 γίνεται κατόπιν άδειας. Άλλα εμπορικά σήματα και 
εμπορικές ονομασίες είναι των αντίστοιχων κατόχων τους.

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με την απόρριψη και την ανακύκλωση ΑΗΗΕ
Όλα τα προϊόντα που φέρουν αυτό το σύμβολο είναι απόβλητα ηλεκτρικού και 
ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού (ΑΗΗΕ, όπως αναφέρεται στην οδηγία 2012/19/ΕΕ), τα 
οποία δεν πρέπει να αναμειγνύονται με μη διαλεγμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Αντ' 
αυτού, θα πρέπει να προστατεύετε την ανθρώπινη υγεία και το περιβάλλον 

παραδίδοντας τον άχρηστο εξοπλισμό σας σε ένα καθορισμένο σημείο συλλογής για την 
ανακύκλωση άχρηστου ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού, το οποίο έχει οριστεί από 
την κυβέρνηση ή τις τοπικές αρχές. Η σωστή απόρριψη και ανακύκλωση θα συμβάλει στην 
αποφυγή πιθανών αρνητικών συνεπειών για το περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία.
Επικοινωνήστε με τον εγκαταστάτη ή τις τοπικές αρχές για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά 
με τη θέση καθώς και τους όρους και τις προϋποθέσεις των εν λόγω σημείων συλλογής.

Το σύμβολο στο προϊόν ή στη συσκευασία του υποδεικνύει ότι το 
προϊόν αυτό δεν μπορεί να αντιμετωπιστεί ως οικιακό απόβλητο. 
Αντίθετα, πρέπει να παραδίδεται στο κατάλληλο σημείο συλλογής για 
την ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών.

A terméken vagy annak csomagolásán található szimbólum azt jelzi, 
hogy ez a termék nem kezelhető háztartási hulladékként. Ehelyett az 
elektromos és elektronikus berendezések újrahasznosítására szolgáló 
gyűjtőpontokon kell leadni.

A Bluetooth® szóvédjegy és a logók a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. bejegyzett védjegyei, és az ilyen 
védjegyek 【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】 általi bármilyen felhasználása licenc alapján 
történik. Az egyéb védjegyek és kereskedelmi nevek a megfelelő tulajdonosok tulajdonát 
képezik.

Forrás: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Cím: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Online telepítés: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com

Symbol na výrobku alebo na jeho obale označuje, že s týmto výrobkom 
sa nesmie zaobchádzať ako s domovým odpadom. Namiesto toho sa 
musí odovzdať na príslušnom zbernom mieste na recykláciu 
elektrických a elektronických zariadení.

Slovná značka a logá Bluetooth® sú registrované ochranné známky, ktoré vlastní spoločnosť 

La marca y los logotipos Bluetooth® son marcas registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 
y cualquier uso de dichas marcas por parte de 【Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.】 es bajo 
licencia. Otras marcas y nombres comerciales pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

Fabricante: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Dirección: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian 
Avenue, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China

El símbolo en el producto o en su embalaje indica que este producto no 
puede tratarse como basura doméstica. En su lugar, debe entregarse en 
el punto de recogida correspondiente para el reciclaje de aparatos 
eléctricos y electrónicos.

"Información sobre eliminación y reciclaje de RAEE
Todos los productos que llevan este símbolo son residuos de aparatos eléctricos 
y electrónicos (RAEE según la directiva 2012/19/UE) que no deben mezclarse con 
la basura doméstica sin clasificar. En su lugar, debe proteger la salud humana y 
el medio ambiente entregando sus residuos de aparatos a un punto de recogida 

designado para el reciclaje de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, designado por 
el gobierno o las autoridades locales. La eliminación y el reciclado correctos ayudarán a 
evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.
Póngase en contacto con el instalador o las autoridades locales para obtener más 
información sobre la ubicación y las condiciones de dichos puntos de recogida."

la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/"

Информация о мерах при неисправности оборудования
В случае обнаружения неисправности оборудования:
1. Извлеките элемент питания;
2. Обратитесь в сервисный центр для получения консультации или ремонта 
оборудования.
* Оборудование не нуждается в периодическом обслуживании в течение срока службы

Правила и условия реализации: без ограничений.
Производитель: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Адрес: помещение 801-804, корпус 1, парк Чунвэнь, парк Наньшань, № 3370, проспект 
Люсянь, община Фугуан, жилой район Таоюань, район Наньшань, Шэньчжэнь, Китай 
Клиентская онлайн-служба
Онлайн-служба поддержки клиентов: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/-

support) - международная
[www.aqara.ru/support](http://www.aqara.ru/support) - для пользователей из РФ
Электронная почта: support@aqara.com - международная
support@aqara.ru - для польователей из РФ

Голосовойкомпаньон H1
Модель: AT-R01D                                                
Протокол связи: Bluetooth, Thread
Габариты: 41× 41 × 14.2 mm
                        (1.61 × 1.61 × 0.56 in.)                 

Сделано в Китае

Информация об импортёре указана на упаковке
Дата производства указана на упаковке

Частота работы Bluetooth: 2402-2480МГц  
Частота работы Thread: 2405-2480МГц  

Срок службы продукции 2 года  
Напряжение питания: 3в постоянного тока
Температура эксплуатации: 0°C ~ 50°C (32°F ~ 122°F)
Рабочая влажность: 0 – 95% RH, без конденсации
 

Правила и условия хранения и транспортировки
Оборудование должно быть защищено от внешних воздействий. Допустимая 
температура окружающего воздуха 0°C ~ 50°C (32°F ~ 122°F)

1. Данное устройство - НЕ игрушка. Пожалуйста, не допускайте к нему детей.
2. Устройство предназначено только для использования внутри помещений. Не 

используйте его во влажных средах или на открытом воздухе.
3. Оберегайте устройство от воздействия влаги, не допускайте попадания воды или 

других жидкостей на устройство.
4. Не размещайте устройство вблизи источников тепла.
5. Не помещайте устройство в закрытый корпус, если там нет нормальной вентиляции.
6. Не пытайтесь отремонтировать устройство самостоятельно. Все ремонтные работы 

должны выполняться авторизованным специалистом.
7. Устройство предназначено только для повышения удобства, качества домашних 

развлечений и информировании о статусе устройства. Оно не предназначено для 
использования в качестве охранного оборудования для дома, здания, склада или 
любых других мест. Если пользователь нарушает инструкции по использованию 
устройства, производитель не несет никакой ответственности за риски и 
повреждения имущества.

Предостережения

RU

Servicio al cliente en línea: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Correo electrónico: support@aqara.com

1.Dit product is geen speelgoed, houd kinderen uit de buurt van dit product.
2.Dit product is alleen voor binnengebruik.Niet gebruiken in vochtige omgevingen of buiten.
3.Let op de vochtbestendigheid en strooi geen water of andere vloeistoffen op het product.
4.Plaats dit product niet in de buurt van een warmtebron.
5.Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren.Alle reparaties worden door de ordonnateur 

verricht.
6.Dit product is alleen bedoeld om het gemak van het gezinsleven te verbeteren en wordt 

gebruikt voor statusmeldingen.Indien de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing van het product 
en deze waarschuwing overtreedt, aanvaardt de fabrikant geen risico's en materiele 
schade als gevolg daarvan.

1. Dit product bevat een knoopcel batterij (CR2450, 3V), die in slechts 2 uur tijd ernstige 
interne brandwonden kan veroorzaken en kan leiden tot de dood.

waarschuwing

voorzichtigheid

NL

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDRENSwallowing can lead to chemical burns,perforation of soft tissue,and death.Severe burns can occur within 2 hours of ingestion. Seek medical attention immediately.

WARNING

This product contains one or more coin/button cell batteries, 
Swallowing can cause instant choke or severe internal burns 
in just 2 hours which can lead to serious injury or even death. 
Seek immediate medical attention if battery is swallowed.

WARNING: KEEP BATTERIES OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

2. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku w pomieszczeniach. NIE używaj go w 
wilgotnym środowisku lub na zewnątrz.

3. Należy uważać na wilgoć, NIE rozlewaj wody ani innych płynów na produkt.
4. Nie umieszczaj produktu w pobliżu źródeł ciepła.
5. Nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać produktu. Wszelkie naprawy powinny być wykonywane 

przez autoryzowany personel.
6. Ten produkt został zaprojektowany wyłącznie w celu poprawy wygody życia w 

gospodarstwie domowym i powiadamiania o statusie. Jeśli użytkownik naruszy instrukcje 
produktu i niniejsze ostrzeżenia, producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za 
spowodowane przez to jakiekolwiek ryzyko i straty materialne.

4. Neumisťujte tento výrobek do blízkosti zdroje tepla.
5. Nepokoušejte se výrobek opravovat svépomocí. Veškeré opravy by měl provádět 

autorizovaný personál.
6. Tento výrobek je určen pouze pro zlepšení pohodlí života v domácnosti a pro oznámení o 

stavu. Pokud uživatel poruší pokyny k výrobku a toto upozornění, výrobce nenese 
odpovědnost za případná rizika a majetkové ztráty tím způsobené.

Výrobca: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresa: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Zákaznícky servis online: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com

Bluetooth SIG, Inc., a akékoľvek použitie týchto značiek spoločnosťou 【Lumi United 
Technology Co., Ltd.】 je na základe licencie. Ostatné ochranné známky a obchodné názvy 
patria príslušným vlastníkom.

製造商資訊：製造商：深圳綠米聯創科技有限公司地址：深圳市南山區桃源街道福光社區留仙大道3370號南山智園崇文園區1號樓801-804線上客服：[www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)電子郵件：support@aqara.com服務電話：400-990-7930

10. 電池承受極低氣壓，可能導致爆炸或易燃液體或氣體洩漏。11. 本設備僅適用於安裝在≤2m的高度。

https://manuals.plus/m/15d481f5399e1198648fc80013ca9461dc576044fba7c3276f0cac9ed95b2970

